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MBIAT 19170101 7 Matienal Assessmert Cenire Services - Ui
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 271120019 1028
SUBMITTED BY: Liew Shan Hul

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 27/12/2019 11:11

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

1, Please report correclly the delails of the acciden! 1o speed up the claims process.
2 This Form must be completed by the Policyhalder andior the Authorised Driver,

repudiate policy liabdity.

4, The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of palicy lability on the part

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

&, This reporl will e forwarded by (he insurers of the GIA Records Managsment S
archiving and thal copies of this report will, for 8 fee, be mace av ailable upan agplication by i
7. By the lodgement of this repart to the ingurers, you hereby consent 1o the archiving af this report at the centre and to copies o

aforasaid.

Date Of Report

Date Of Accident 19/12/2017 11:15
Exact Location Of Accident OPEN CARPARK BEHIND FAR EAST SHOPPING CENTRE
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE
DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number GW4530H
Insured/Policyholder
MName Of Registered Owner WELLCOME MOTOR AGENCIES
Co Reg Mo X XBOOW
Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone Mo
Alternative Phone Mo
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your awn insurance policy
far repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action 1o be taken
Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Paolicy Number

Cover Mote Number

Driver

Mame of Driver

Work Permit No

Date Of Birth

Decocupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

Gender

Mohile Mumber

Fax Mumber

Contact Mumber

EMail Address

eresbed pariies.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

2711212019 10:29

OFFICE-63444012

TOYOTA
DM A

COMMERCIAL

MO

REFORTING QNLY
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

NTUG INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
THIRD PARTY

[

5069141938-02

NOORISHAM BIN MASAHLAN
SHEXTI0S

22/06/1974

OUTDOOR

01/01/2012

5 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-92224949

NOEMAIL

of the msurance companes,

rwiltholding of material facts may allow insurance companias 1o

anire established by the General Insurance Associalion of Singapora (G4} far

{ the regort being made available

Page 1 af 8



Address BLK 471 CHOA CHU KANG AVE 3 #02-127
Postcode 680471

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company MO

If Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

ehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own -
Vehicle g

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle -

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE
Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information
Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Mumber of vehicles (including own vehicla)

involved in the accident z

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I hz_w_e_ been a*,_;:prﬂaclj.ed by upknown _person:s: NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ
Police Station Address gmgls}ﬂip'lgnﬁulzﬁl AVEMUE 3, POSTCODE: 408885 , COUNTRY:
Police Station Contacl TEL NO: 85470000 - FAX NO
Was notice of intended Prosecution given? MO

If Yes,against whom?
Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20180208/7006. REMARK: VEH HAVE BEEN SCRAP AND THE DRIVER MISSING IN ACTION,
DON'T HAVE COPY OF DRIVING LICENSE AND IC. RENTAL COMPANY COME TO MAKE REPORT OM BEHALF,

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? WO

Was there any audio recorded? NO

Vehicle Registration Number SGD578X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category FRIVATE CAR
Mame of Driver

MRICPasspor Number

Contact Number

Address

Fostcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 af 8



Malture Of Damage
Mo, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 3of B




SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Date & Time:

Plaase report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Eorm must be completed by the Policyholder and/for the Authorised Driver.

information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation ar withholding of material
Facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the police for investigation.

The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
Association of Singapore {GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon apphication by
interested parties

By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby cansent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
the report being made available aferesaid.

Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act [PDPA)
| understand, acknowledpge, agree and consent that

{al My insurer, my warkshop and the General Insurance Assoclation of Singapore {“GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use,
disclose and/or process my personal data/persenal information set out in this [ferm] and any other persanal information
provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the “"Personal Information”} and disclose and transfer such
Persanal Information to all insurer{s) who have insured vehicle(s) invelved in this accident (all insureris) who have insured
vehiclels] invalved in this accident shall be collectively refers ed to as the “Insurers”), the Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, the
Manetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority {such as the police], for the purpose(s)
of :

(i] processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary
investigations relating to the claims,

(i} investigating the acadent andfar my claims,;
[iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or respanding to any enguiries by me;

{iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to-me,
which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me ta bring about delivery of the same as well as an the
external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or

I} complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.[collectively the
“Purposes’ |

(b) all insurer(s) whe have insured vehicle{s) imvalved inthis accident and the Insurers’ lawyers/law firms, may/fare permitted
to callact, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information far one ar more of the above Purposes; and

ic)  my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any af the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or
agentslincluding their lawyers/iaw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

{d}  my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile elaims history for the purpose of fraud detection,
investigation and management in present and all future claims.

{e] theinformation so collected under {d) above may be shared / disclosed:

{i) te allinsurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud,
regulators, law enfarcerment and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

[it} forcomplying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature Reparting Centre Personnel’s Signature
{1f drivaris not the policyholder] MName
Date & Time; MRIC/FIN No.:



SKETCH PLAN
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

ree il n,gw.l* Tl 2018 0209/ Foef

DECLARATION
declare the foregoing particulars are trye inevery respect.

Reporting Cantre Personnel's Signature

Mame
MRIC/FIN No.:

Dieivar's Signature

¥ == FIF driver is not the policyholder)
= 3 _' ~Date & Time:

Date & Time:




ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE| 19, 12,20 U oommprery, ime L T jirm)
LOCATION: UP&"I Cﬂ"'Fﬁ‘K bﬂi“*_"J Fav ko) Ehﬁlpfu? (entve

p

po of passan g
C }“dt*dumﬁ rlviwzr}
s

i
Mo oe¥ pasReger
] Fil fi_ Lk __-I'|_;_|-\: ;.L Cl.,‘.-.']._.- 2.

e

\ )
. :

DETAILS OF VEHICLE
aiveHictE Numeer_ G W 4570 H
bJINSURANCE coMPany:_ N TUL Thwdmé

CJPOLICY NUMBER:
djPOLICY TYPE: { COMPREH NSIVE { THIRD P HT‘( ,-" THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)

e)MAKE & MODEL:_T 04014 byng 10}t
fITYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN / LORRY / MC}TCI CYCLE / OTHERS)

Q) VEHICLE CATEGORY: [PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)

h)PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: GII. L bw

i} ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN 1N5URAMC: (Yesgioy
IF NO, PLEASE STATE {THIRD PARTY CLAIM

INSURED / POLICY HOLDER
aname_Nelltome dted Asenu by (MALE / FEMALE]
b NRIC /FIN/P ASSPORT: ' coONTACT: 63%% 4ei2
cJADDREss‘i_&%h Rkt Rve & & 02 Ul

RE# KB

* CONTIMUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HC}LDER

DRIVER
aname NOORSHA™ Bt MaSah Lew ﬁ@f FEMA LE)
bINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: S 414 FHAT CONTA 92224949
c)ADDRESs: MPY Bu< & Cha lcang Prve

-2 {f_
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: [ =22 / ‘b%f 3L ) ([DDMMIYYYY)
2)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / QUTDOOR)

fIYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIEMCE: 5,‘_‘17i
WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED’'S COMPANY? (YES

IF NO, RELATIONSHIP DF DRIVER WITH INSURED: LA
) WEATHER CDNDIT RNNING HOTHEHS |
bjROAD SURFACE: WI:T ¢ |
WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES /
©)REPORTED TO POLICE éiéé MO

IF YES, PLEASE STATE W H PCLICE STATICHM: | fﬁ“ﬂ P“l‘ e D\‘J‘é )

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE
o) VEHICLE MUMBER: cHD ‘:}&:{ MODEL.

3] CRIVER'S NAME:

c) NRIC/FIMN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
THIRD FARTY VEHICLE
o) VEHICLE MUMBER: MODEL:
2| DRIVER'S MAME:
“)f}  NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:
Ciail = aclwv 8 wellcime. 0w 5o

bees ¢ [ax -

\IpEe =



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Paolice Station Of Origin

Traffic Police Division HQ

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

TIR01802087006
Totd

Report No. T/20180208/7006

Date/Time Report Made:
08/02/2018 10:20

Vide Report No - Station Diary No..

Name of Informant: | Address:
NOORISHAM BIN MASAHLAN APT BLK 471 CHOA CHU KANG AVE 3 #02-127 SINGAPORE
| 680471
ID Type / ID No.: Contact No.
NRIC NO / 57418790J Home/Office: Mobile: 92224848 -
Nationality: Email
SINGAPORE CITIZEN shamzzy74824@gmail.com S
Sex: Age: | Date of Birth:  Type of Informant:
Male 43 | 22/06/1974  Driver |
Race: ' Language: Institution / School Name.
_Javanese | English ; .
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
Building technician B Class: 3 Date of Expiry. -
A | Non-Injury Drink | Date/Time of I Type of Location:
| A};ﬁj dent: Hit and Run Drive: Accident: Car Park
' MG 189/12/2017 11:14 oo
Location:

Open carpark behind Far East Shopping Centre

| Open carpark behind Far East Shopping Centre

“Weather:

Road Surface: "Road Speed Limit:

Sunny Pry | iy
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: | Traffic Volume:
Cne Way Not Controlled B Moderate

| Type of Collision: _ Anyone conveyed by

| Front vehicle rolled back ambulance:

| B —_——— I ND -
Details of Vehicle invoived |

| Vehicie Ne. | Type Make Mode! Cator Condition | No of Passenger
GW4580H | Lorry TOYOTA | Grey 0
Details of Person lnvelved

| Any Pedestrian Involved: No

| No. of Pedestrians injured: NIL

Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA




SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin.

Traffic Police Division HQ

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865
Tel No: 65470000

| Driver =i
Name

"Related Vehicle | GWASS0H (Lorry)

"Hospital/Clinic | NIL

| Date Treatment M '

NOORISHAM BIN MASAHLAN

T/20

Report No T/207180208/7008

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| 1D No. S7418790J

Contact No.| 92224949

Class of Class: 3

Driving Date of Expiry: NIL
Licence &

Expiry Date

" Date Discharge | NIL

No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL

Degree of Injury | NiL

Brief Details
On 19/12/2017 at about 1114am | Noorisham Bin
waiting for my turn to exit the carpark behind

Masahlan was driving vehicie no GW4580H. was
vehicle no SGD578X.My vehicle was stationary As the

carpark barrier was up for vehicle no SGD578X tried to move forward as there was 2 humps at the exit

barrier. vehicle no SGD578X rolled back and hit the front of my vehicle.instead of stopping 1o
driver of vehicle no SGD578X drove off and exit the carpark.To my

check.the
knowledge and standard practise

here any vehicles involved in any accidents,be it minar ar major should stop bothe vehicles in & safe

manner to check for any damages.As the vehicle no SGD578X drove

off to me i assummed that there is

nothing.| did got down from my vehicle to check any damages but found there is none. Unfortunately there

s no dash camera inside my vehicle the only

camera is at the carpark barrier.



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Origin:
Traffic Police Division HQ
10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

Sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

CTI2018020877006

3af3

Report No. T/20180208/7006

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Repa-rt:

Not applicable

 Signature Of Informant:

The identity of the person making this report has
been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is

required.

Signature Of Interpreter.
Mot applicable

Date/Time:
08/02/2018 10:20

Officer In Charge Of Case:
TP/TPIB/

KALESWARI PALANI
Contact No.: 65476902

Classification Of Case;

Authentication Stamp
NP188
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(1income

Your Ref: GWAS90H
Our Ref MT/CA/TR/022/0875187-001/NL/AT

16 Dec 2015

WELLCOME MOTOR AGENCIES
A8 KAK| BUKIT AVENUE &
#02-02 ARK@KR

SINGAPORE 417896

NOTRISHAM BIN MASAHLAN
BLY 471 CHOA CHU KANG
AVENUE 3 #02-127
SINGAPORE 680471

Dear Poticyhoider

CLAIM NUMBER: MT/0975187-001
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GWA4580H / SGDS78X on 19 Dec 2017

We refer 1o the claim against you.

Wwe would like 1o inform you that despite our several reminders, you have not responded to our
reguesis to report the accident to us.

As a result afwmmmwmmmqum
the claim. We regret that we have no alternative but 10 mmmmmmim.
£nciosed 1s the letter of notification from the wmmmmm w
discuse an early settiement so as to avoid legal fees from escalating.

!
i1 the meantime, we reserve the rights to seek recovery from you should we be bound by faw or
siztute 1o settle any third party injury claim or claims on your behaif

I you have any queries, ple;
motor@income. COm.sg.

Yours sincarely
|

| buds

lenny Pe
Deputy Vice President
Rolor Insurance

Enclosure

e irmEence Co-openiie Limited
R e T R o A 8 [ =t p e pl W 3 T ag .,f.._,..:
e NTUE Meclel @ nlorgs




Mr. Lim Sian C

Mhth December 2017 without prepudice

NTUC lncome Insutance Cooperative Lid.,
75 Bras Basah Road,

income Cenme,

Singapore 189557

Drear Sars,
ACCTIDENT INVOLVING SGD 578 X AND GW 4590 H ON W27
| refer to the above maiier

| am the owneridriver of SGD 578 X who was invalved im the abovementioned sccident as a result of the
gross negligence cavsed by your nsured driver of GW 4590 HL

Please be informed that | am now holding your msured driver responsible for all my outlays as & result of
Ure scdent.  In line with the new implementation on 1" May 2011, kindly mrrange for survey to my
vehicle as soon as possible at Shu Fait Auto Works, Block 1009, #01.90, Bukit Merah Lane 3, Singapore
159723 (Tel: 6273-0119/Fax : 627T07065).

! wall appoint my own adjuster snd claim survey cosis in addition (o my oiher dishursements 1=
! My vehicle is not surveyed withn 2 workang days
4. There is no confirmation on your pan (within 5 working days from date of survey) regarding
Labihty dispute
This confirmation is very important 10 me as | wll have 1o revert (0 own damage claim with survey

report from my wsurer’s panel should your insured or hisher driver dreached policy condition’s or for
reasony s unknown 1o me now.

Flesse arrange for survey as soon as possible and coafirm liability and 1 look forward to vour éarty
confirntation. '

Yours faithfully.



Traffic Police
mm 10 Ubl Avenue 3
F”DLICE FDREE Singapore 08865
Tel +B5 6547 6902
Fax +B5 6547 4883
Our Ref ; TF’!IF’IBSSS‘:J’EM g W, Colice. oo, 5
Date . 5 February 2018

WELLCOME MOTOR AGENCIES URGENT
BLK 68 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6

#02-02

Singapore 417896

Dear Sir / Madam

ALLEGED HIT-AND-RUN ACCIDENT INVOLVING GW4590H & SGD578X ALONG ORCHARD
ROAD AT THE OPEN SPACE CARPARK OF WHEELOCK PLACE ON 19 DECEMBER 2018 AT
1255HRS

"Our investigations showed that you are the registered owner / driver of GWA4590H, which is
alleged to have been involved in a hit and run accident.
= You are required to provide the particulars of the driver on the above date and time within 14
days of receipt of this letter. Under the provisions of the Road Traffic Act, it is an offence not 1o provide
the drivers particulars, and the owner can be liable to a fine of up to $1,000/- or 6 months
imprisonment.

3 In addition, please inform the driver to lodge an online Police Report of a Traffic Accident
(NP168) using SingPass via the SPF Electronic Police Centre ' (http:/www.police.gov.sg/epc)

Alternatively, the report may be lodged at any Police Post or Neighbourhood Police Centre. Do note
that fallure to lodge a report may have an adverse effect against the involved party.

4 The information given by the driver in the report will be carefully considered. The driver may not
be called upon an interview if the information provided is sufficient for our investigation. If you have
video evidence, you can send it to the Investigation Officer (I0) via email Kaleswari_
Palani@spf.gov.sg. If the file size is too big, you can make arrangements with the 1O at his/her office
number 65476902 for a convenient method of retrieval.

Yours faithfully,
OUTEH BTE SHARIFF (DSP)

“=CHIEF INVESTIGATION OFFICER / TRAFFIC POLICE
This is a computer-generated letter. Mo signature is required.

Particulars of the driver of GW4590H on 19 DECEMBER 2018 AT 1255HRS -
Name :NOORISUAM BN NRIC/FIN/PP No.  Address :

MBSRLAN ¢ 834G T APT Bl bH colerGiu Bl AVE £
ContactNo:qxzyqyq |~ TV87T.  #083-10F() oy

| affirm that the information | gave above is true gand correct.
DA P L Nz ¢
L?ut‘k'l\‘*&‘-l——d . .;I:

Name / Contact No of Registered owner Signature of Registe

*Please mail, fax or email a soft copy of the completed form, addressed to the Investigation Officer.

1 For the purpose of lodging this report, please select “Yes' for “Is this a Hit and Run accident?” under "Step 2: Accident
Infe", even if the driver is not aware of any accident”.

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



12/26/2018

eBaolech
Hello, NAC_PAYA_URI_BOD&O1

My Desktop Policy Query

Notice of Loass

Policy Mo, - : N
ehicle Na,{For Motor) I-GI.H-I 590H
Select  Policy No, E;':QE:EE Pm';:::;der
5 WELLCOME
5'369]6421993 MOToR
AGENCIES

hitps:/igiclaim.income.com.salges/icmiaclaim/ ICMpalicySearch.do

Palicy Search

GeneralClaim

" Change Language ¢+ Change Password * Log Qut
¥
N Date of Accident 19112/2017 1318
] Cartificate Murmber [ _- ____.: = = '
Search
Pofcyholder Wehichs [nsured Commanca i
NRIE Product  Covar Type NG Object Date Expiry Dale
39853800W GFT  Third Party GW4590H GW4590H  01/01/2017  31/1272017
Continue
11



12/272018

Claim Handling
Ancident MT/O075187

Claim Handling{ Claim Task 002 OD-MX)

Palicy Mo, LONA1S1996-02 Wehicle Mo, GvwsSunn GET Bagwirstion Mo MUDOaL22RE
Cerfcate Mo,
Palicyhnidar Kame WELLCOME MOTOR AGENCIES Poboyholder NRIC FHF53800W
Froduct Code FLERT [RSIRANCE ot Trpe Third Pety Loading i)
Commct Mo, Matide| N Contact Mo [Dfee] it e [Hurme|
Ervall Addoess Spacinl Ramark rCode (R T
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